NOTICE OF INTENT CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT POLICY 5129

The Notice of Intent to adopt, repeal, or amend Clark County School District Policies and Regulations is pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 386.365. The Clark County Board of School Trustees hereby notices its intent to amend:

Policy 5129, High School Graduation Ceremonies

A copy of the proposal is available for inspection by the public during normal business hours in the Office of the Superintendent of Schools of the Clark County School District which is located at 5100 West Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, and also on the Clark County School District Website: http://ccsd.net/district/policies-regulations/.

All persons interested in the proposed changes are invited to submit data, views, or arguments, orally or in writing, prior to the date set for final action.

This matter may be considered at a public meeting to be held on Thursday, March 27, 2025, at 5 p.m., in the Board Room of the Clark County School District located at 2832 East Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Discussion and possible action on approval of the Notice of Intent to Adopt, Repeal, or Amend Clark County School District Policy 5129, High School Graduation Ceremonies, prior to submission to the Board of School Trustees for approval on Thursday, March 27, 2025, is recommended.

NOTICE OF INTENT CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT POLICY 5129

NEW

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT POLICY

P-5129

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION CEREMONIES

The Clark County School District facilitates high school graduation ceremonies to provide graduates an experience to celebrate the culmination of their academic achievements.

<u>Legal References:</u>
<u>Review Responsibility:</u>

Nevada Revised Statutes 388.915 Education Services Division

Adopted: